
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY  

 

 

 

 

 
 

District Attorney 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Claudia Walker 

Telephone Number (909) 382-7689 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Insurance 

Contractor Representative Sara Marshall, Program Analyst  

Telephone Number (916) 854-5818 

Contract Term July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 

Original Contract Amount $760,898 

Amendment Amount NA 

Total Contract Amount $760,898 

Cost Center 4500002670 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
 

Section 1872.8 of the California Insurance Code and California Code of Regulations, Title 10, 
Section 2698.65 authorize the State Insurance Commissioner to distribute funds assessed against 
insurers, for investigation and prosecution of Automobile Insurance Fraud cases.  These assessed 
funds represent a percentage of total insurance premiums collected by automobile insurance 
companies in the State.  The Grant award in the amount of $760,898 will support the Automobile 
Insurance Prosecution Program for 2022-23. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel      Jason Anderson, District Attorney 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


